
2017 Purdue Baseball
Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of Mar 05, 2017)

(SEMO Series Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Big Ten: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 POISALL, Logan  . 5 0 0 3-3 12 1 6 3 0 0 3 9  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 2 5 0 1.000

 9 DALESANDRO, Nick  . 3 8 5 3-3 13 4 5 0 0 2 6 11  . 8 4 6 0 0 1 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000

 3 MADEJ, Mike  . 3 5 7 3-3 14 4 5 2 0 0 0 7  . 5 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 McGOWAN, Jacson  . 3 0 8 3-3 13 3 4 1 0 1 3 8  . 6 1 5 0 0 1 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 21 4 0 1.000

29 LeGARE, John  . 2 5 0 3-3 12 3 3 0 0 2 5 9  . 7 5 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

11 OLUND, Alec  . 2 5 0 3-3 12 3 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 1  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

 5 SHIPLEY, Harry  . 2 1 4 3-3 14 3 3 1 1 1 1 9  . 6 4 3 0 1 2 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 1-1 5 6 0 1.000

 4 HUNTER, Skyler  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

 6 WARDEN, Evan  . 1 2 5 3-3 8 3 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 2 5 0 1 3 3 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 1-1 3 5 1  . 8 8 9

--------------------

22 BONNER, Bryce  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000

 8 BERTRAM, Drew  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

15 KENNEDY, Evan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 KALINA, Stephen  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 6 3 112 24 32 8 1 7 23 63  . 5 6 3 2 4 19 1  . 3 2 2 0 1 3-4 78 26 2  . 9 8 1

Opponents  . 2 7 6 3 105 22 29 9 0 3 21 47  . 4 4 8 13 2 26 0  . 3 6 4 1 0 3-5 81 33 3  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (14), Opp (21). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1).

(SEMO Series Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 ANDREWS, Tanner  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 9.0 4 0 0 0 8 1 0 0  . 1 2 9 0 1 0 0 0

40 PARKER, Dalton  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 3.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0  . 0 9 1 2 1 0 0 0

32 STROH, Gareth  7 . 5 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 5 5 2 3 2 0 1  . 2 9 2 0 0 0 0 0

--------------------

28 WOJTYSIAK, Nick  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 WILLIAMS, Cameron  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 DELLINGER, Jack  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 LEARNARD, Ross  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

43 SCHUMACHER, Tanner 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 5 4 3 3 1 0 1  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 1 0

21 KORNACKER, Mike 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 7 5 5 2 2 3 0 0  . 5 8 3 1 0 0 0 0

39 GHISELLI, Brian 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 4 6 6 3 1 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  7 . 2 7 2-1 3 3 1 1/0 1 26.0 29 22 21 13 26 9 0 3  . 2 7 6 4 2 0 1 0

Opponents  7 . 3 3 1-2 3 3 0 0/0 0 27.0 32 24 22 2 19 8 1 7  . 2 8 6 1 4 0 0 1

PB - Team (3), BONNER 3. Pickoffs - Team (2), STROH 1, LEARNARD 1. SBA/ATT - BONNER (3-3), LEARNARD (1-2), PARKER (1-1),

SCHUMACHER (1-1), STROH (0-1).



2017 Purdue Baseball
Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of Mar 05, 2017)

(SEMO Series Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 McGOWAN, Jacson 25 21 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 BONNER, Bryce 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0

 9 DALESANDRO, Nick 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 SHIPLEY, Harry 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 POISALL, Logan 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 OLUND, Alec 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 HUNTER, Skyler 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 LeGARE, John 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 STROH, Gareth 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 ANDREWS, Tanner 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 LEARNARD, Ross 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

40 PARKER, Dalton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 6 WARDEN, Evan 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 SCHUMACHER, Tanner 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 KORNACKER, Mike 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 KENNEDY, Evan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 KALINA, Stephen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 WILLIAMS, Cameron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 WOJTYSIAK, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 BERTRAM, Drew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 GHISELLI, Brian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 DELLINGER, Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 MADEJ, Mike 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 106 78 26 2  . 9 8 1 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 3 0

Opponents 117 81 33 3  . 9 7 4 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0


